Blade Distance From Fan (Ft.) Velocity
Dia. (In.) HP 20 40 60 Profile Stock No.
Industrial Circulator
20 1/4 417/265 201/120 –/– A 3IND20B1Q
20 1/4 417/265 201/120 –/– A 3IND20B1R
20 1/4 417/265 201/120 –/– A 3IND20B1E
24 1/4 517/313 187/167 132/49 B 3IND24B1Q
24 1/4 517/313 187/167 132/49 B 3IND24B1R
24 1/4 517/313 187/167 132/49 B 3IND24B1E
30 1/2 769/667 341/319 233/161 C 3IND30D1Q
30 1/2 769/667 341/319 233/161 C 3IND30D1R
30 1/2 769/667 341/319 233/161 C 3IND30D1E
Industrial Oscillating Circulator
20 1/4 400/350 190/180 90/85 D 3IND20B1A
24 1/4 410/325 185/145 80/60 E 3IND24B1A
30 1/2 710/650 340/310 175/160 F 3IND30D1A
3-Phase
24 1/4 585 275 155 H 3IND24B7G
30 1/2 750 310 180 J 3IND30D7G
208 Volt
24 1/4 445 290 95 G 3SPC24B4G
30 1/2 750 310 180 I 3SPC30D4G
277 Volt
24 1/4 445 290 95 G 3SPC24B5G
30 1/2 750 310 180 I 3SPC30D5G
Washdown
20 1/4 580 240 155 U 3SPC20B2G
24 1/3 735 245 170 V 3SPC24C2G
30 1/2 750 310 180 J 3SPC30D2G
Hazardous
24 1/4 520 280 200 W 3SPC24BLG
30 3/4 835 385 295 X 3SPC30ELG
Premium Yellow Circulator
24 1/4 520/365 265/185 120/85 Y 3YLW24B1H
30 1/4 615/330 320 140 Z 3YLW30B1H
Air Circulators